
LOCAL AGREEMENT FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:

DATE:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

PROGRAM TYPE:

PROJECT NUMBER:          

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE DEPARTMENT

CSPP-1431

36-2236-00-1

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

F.Y.
July 01, 2021

CALIFORNIA STATE

PRESCHOOL PROGRAM

21 - 22

This agreement with the State of California dated July 01, 2021 designated as number CSPP-1431 shall be amended as of
September 22, 2021 in the following particulars and no others:

The Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA) payable pursuant to the provisions of this agreement shall be amended by deleting
reference to $4,712,718.00 and inserting $4,903,686.00 in place thereof.

The Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment payable pursuant to the provisions of the agreement shall be amended by
deleting reference to $49.85 and inserting $51.87 in place thereof.

SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

The minimum Child Days of Enrollment (CDE) Requirement shall be 94,538.0. (No Change) 

Minimum Days of Operation (MDO) Requirement shall be 239. (No Change)

EXCEPT AS AMENDED HEREIN all terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

Amendment 01

Budget Act Amendment

STATE AGENCY: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

ALLOCATION LETTER

$

$

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS
DOCUMENT

PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR
THIS CONTRACT

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO
DATE

STATUTE FISCAL YEARCHAPTER

OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE (CODE AND TITLE)

ITEM

(OPTIONAL USE)

FUND TITLEPROGRAM/CATEGORY (CODE AND TITLE)

706

25451-2236

    190,968

2021-20222021

Child Development Programs General

  4,903,686

6100-194-0001   B/A
30.10.020.001

SACS: Res-0000 Rev-0000

0656
$

  4,712,718

IMPORTANT: Signature is not required.


